
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:415
ANSWERED ON:25.07.2000
UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE SCHEMES
RAMANAND SINGH

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Madhya Pradesh has sent the under-ground drainage schemes of Satna and Katni cities for approval;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said schemes are likely to be cleared?

Answer
MINISTER OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION ( SHRI JAGMOHAN )

(a): No proposal for underground drainage schemes of Satna and Katni has been received in this Ministry.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.
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